
Stansbury Service Agency 2025 Proposed 
Fees Schedule Adjustment Public hearing
NOVEMBER 6TH,  2024



Agenda

1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. 2025 Fee Schedules Increase
5. Motion to Adjourn



Proposed 2025 Fee 
Schedules



Resident Non Resident
CLUBHOUSE Hourly (3hr minimum) 2024 Rate Daily 2024 Rate Hourly (3hr minimum) 2024 Rate Daily 2024 Rate

Upstairs $105 $110 $570 $590 $155 $165 $775 $805

Downstairs $105 $110 $570 $590 $155 $165 $775 $805

Entire Building $140 $165 $1,030 $1,125 $190 NO CHANGE $1,370 $1,390

Up front deposit - (damage/cleaning)* $800 $1,200 $800 $1,200 $800 $1,200 $800 $1,200

Alcohol Fee of $400 $410 $400 $410 $400 $410 $400 $410 $400

Resident Non Resident
CLUBHOUSE Hourly (3hr minimum) 2024 Rate Daily 2024 Rate Hourly (3hr minimum) 2024 Rate Daily 2024 Rate

Upstairs $140 $135 $695 NO CHANGE $190 NO CHANGE $925 $910

Downstairs $140 $135 $695 NO CHANGE $190 NO CHANGE $925 $910

Entire Building $175 $190 $1,295 $1,340 $225 $215 $1,630 $1,550

Up front deposit - (damage/cleaning)* $800 $1,200 $800 $1,200 $800 $1,200 $800 $1,200

Alcohol Fee of $400 $410 $400 $410 $400 $410 $400 $410 $400

Replacement key Fee
Microphone Fee
Microphone Deposit*

Resident Non-Resident NEW Resident 
Non-

Resident 
Hourly Rate $40 $70 Hourly Rate $75 $115
Alcohol Fee $400 $400 Alcohol Fee $400 $400
Cleaning/Damage Fee* $200 $200 WAS $1,000 Cleaning/Damage Fee* $800 $800
Replacement Key fee $25 $25 Replacement Key fee $25 $25

*Put a hold on credit 
card/check

Small Conference Room Fee Large Conference Room Fee

2025 Clubhouse Schedule Fees  Friday/Saturday/Sunday

2025 Clubhouse Schedule Fees  Monday-Thursday

*Put a hold on credit card/check

$25
$30

$500
*Put a hold on credit card/check



GOLF COURSE 9 Holes 18 Holes 2024 Rate 18 holes

Weekday - Adult $15 $30 $25 Punch Card - 20 Rounds 9 holes Week
Weekday - Junior $8 $11 NO CHANGE Regular No Cart $270
Weekend - Adult $21 $35 $30 Regular With Cart *** $430
Weekend - Junior $11 $15 NO CHANGE Junior no Cart $150
*Cart $10 $15 NO CHANGE Senior 65+ $235
Winter Rate (Feb 15- Apr 15) $22 $32 NO CHANGE Senior 65+ with Cart *** $385
Clubs $11 $16 NO CHANGE NO WEEKEND RATE FOR 2025
Pull Cart $2 $4 NO CHANGE
Special Rate - Prepaid
Including Cart

$35 Weekday
$40 on weekend NEW

Range Token $4 NO CHANGE
Trail Fee $10 $15 NO CHANGE
* Cart rental 4 hours $50 $40

full day $75 $60

Season Pass 2025 Rate 2024 Rate

Adult Pass walking $725 $675
Spouse Pass walking $700 $625
Senior 65+ Pass walking $575 $525
Junior Pass $350 NO CHANGE
Trail Pass * $300 NO CHANGE
Adult Pass w/cart ** $1,500 $1400
Senior 65+  w/cart ** $1,300 $1200
* personal cart
** Cart rental

2025 Golf Course Fees Schedule

Golf Pavilion Rental

Season Passes

Punch Card

$5 Reduction for Senior and Military Daily rate

2024 Rate2025

***Use of a cart either owned or course 



Half Day (6hrs) Full Day (Dawn to Dusk) Half Day (6hrs) Full Day (Dawn to Dusk)
Porter Way Pavilion & Lakeside Gazebo $50 $80 $80 $120
Sagers Park Pavilion $30 $50 $50 $80 NEW
Cleaning/Damage Deposit of $100 Put a hold on credit card

Resident Non Resident
Rental Fees

2025 Pavilion & Gazebo Fee Schedule



Resident Non Resident
Plot (Full casket w/vault)* $600 $1,200
Cremation/Infant Plot $300 $600

Resident Non Resident
Weekday Full Casket $450 $650

Baby or Cremation $250 $350

Weekend Full Casket $650 $750
Baby or Cremation $350 $400

Disinterment of Body $1,200 $1,200
NEW Disinterment of Cremation $1,000 $1,000

Headstone Setting $50 $50

Certificate Transfer $50 $50
*Large enough plot to accommodate a full casket

2025 Stansbury Cemetery Fees Schedule

Right to Burial

Open and Close


